

Community Services Department

810 Datura Street
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(561) 355-4700
Fax: (561) 242-7336

www.pbcgov.com/communityservices



Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners

Dave Kerner, Mayor

Robert S. Weinroth, Vice Mayor

Hal R. Valeche

Gregg K. Weiss

Mary Lou Berger

Melissa McKinlay

Mack Bernard

County Administrator

Verdenia C. Baker

"An Equal Opportunity Affirmative Action Employer"

CSD Announces New Community Health Worker Program a Collaborative with Community-based Agencies

Dear Palm Beach County Community,

Please join me in welcoming our newly hired Community Health Workers. I encourage you to support their efforts to educate the community about COVID-19 in an effort to help mitigate the spread of the virus.

The PBC Community Services Department (CSD) announced launch of the Community Health Worker (CHW) program with the purpose of mitigating the spread of COVID-19. CSD partnered with Caridad Center, Community Partners of South Florida, FoundCare, Inc., Genesis Community Health, and Health Council of Southeast Florida to hire local residents who reflect the same racial, ethnic and cultural backgrounds of the communities served.

Some of the strategies implemented in this program include, but are not limited to:

- building trust with residents and encouraging them to get tested;
- being present at testing sites to encourage individuals who are tested to cooperate with the State Department of Health's contact tracers;
- collecting information from individuals tested to assist contact tracers;
- providing education and awareness to residents on ways to prevent and reduce the spread of COVID-19;
- training residents on how to isolate and wear Personal Protective Equipment properly;
- connecting residents to community resources that are available to assist with isolation and connecting them to emergency supports; and
- checking in with residents to ensure their needs are being met during isolation.

For more information about the program, call (561) 355-4702.

James E. Kreen

Yames Green

Director Palm Beach County Community Services Department

Official Electronic Letterhead